

RESURFACING 2018 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8099

DATE: 2/22/18

| Item | Quantity | Tri-County Paving, Inc. | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. | Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc. |
|---|----------|-------------------------|--------------|---------------------|---|
| | | Price | Extension | Price | Price |
| Section B: Proposal Page | | | | | |
| 10701A - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP A - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 10701B - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP B - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 10701C - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP C - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 10701D - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP D - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 10701E - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP E - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 10701F - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP F - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 10701R - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LOCAL STREET (undistributed) - EA | 1.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$250.00 | \$200.00 |
| 10701S - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, two lanes (undistributed) - EA | 1.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$250.00 | \$300.00 |
| 10701T - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, more than two lanes (undistributed) - EA | 1.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$250.00 | \$300.00 |
| 10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS | 28.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$25.00 | \$38.00 |
| 10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS | 30.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$85.00 | \$125.00 |
| 10911A - MOBILIZATION - GROUP A - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 10911B - MOBILIZATION - GROUP B - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 10911C - MOBILIZATION - GROUP C - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 10911D - MOBILIZATION - GROUP D - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 10911E - MOBILIZATION - GROUP E - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 10911F - MOBILIZATION - GROUP F - LS | 1.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 10911R - MOBILIZATION (undistributed) - EA | 1.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$250.00 | \$100.00 |
| 20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON | 12645.00 | \$9.35 | \$118,230.75 | \$6.50 | \$10.00 |
| 21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EA | 65.00 | \$125.00 | \$8,125.00 | \$120.00 | \$130.00 |
| 40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON | 200.00 | \$9.35 | \$1,870.00 | \$9.00 | \$13.00 |
| 40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON | 11200.00 | \$59.05 | \$661,360.00 | \$62.28 | \$60.80 |
| 40218.0 - TACK COAT - GAL | 1570.00 | \$2.50 | \$3,925.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.00 |

RESURFACING 2018 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8099

DATE: 2/22/18

| Item | Quantity | Price | Tri-County Paving, Inc. | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. | Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc. |
|---|---------------|----------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---|
| | | | Extension | Price | Price | |
| 40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - RESURFACING - SY | 350.00 | \$25.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$30.00 | \$35.00 | |
| 40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY | 11300.00 | \$1.95 | \$22,035.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.20 | |
| 40303.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING | 550.00 | \$24.30 | \$13,365.00 | \$10.00 | \$18.00 | |
| 40304.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING CONCRETE - SY | 200.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$17.50 | |
| 40308.0 - RAMPING SAS - EA | 5.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | |
| 40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY | 41873.00 | \$3.05 | \$127,712.65 | \$3.82 | \$3.64 | |
| 40321.0 - UNDERCUT - CY | 8430.00 | \$20.00 | \$168,600.00 | \$22.25 | \$24.00 | |
| 40332.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 2 - SY | 100.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$12.00 | \$30.00 | |
| 40333.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 3 - SY | 100.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$17.00 | \$35.00 | |
| 40335.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, | 100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$22.00 | \$45.00 | |
| 40352.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 5-8 INCH - SY | 50.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$70.00 | |
| 40353.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 8-10 INCH - SY | 50.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$90.00 | |
| 40354.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, OVER 10 INCH - SY | 50.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$55.00 | \$105.00 | |
| 40361.0 - SAS ADJUSTING RING - EA | 1.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$200.00 | \$375.00 | |
| 40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - EA | 2.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$310.00 | \$375.00 | |
| 40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EA | 12.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$170.00 | \$160.00 | |
| 40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EA | 12.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$180.00 | \$300.00 | |
| 40395.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE UTILITY PATCH - LF | 100.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$12.00 | |
| 60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - LF | 1350.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | |
| 60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - LF | 450.00 | \$0.89 | \$400.50 | \$0.89 | \$0.89 | |
| 60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - LF | 1270.00 | \$3.50 | \$4,445.00 | \$3.50 | \$3.50 | |
| 60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - LF | 200.00 | \$5.20 | \$1,040.00 | \$5.20 | \$5.20 | |
| 60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24- INCH - LF | 335.00 | \$6.20 | \$2,077.00 | \$6.20 | \$6.20 | |
| 90001.0 - LIFT STATION PAVING - SY | 410.00 | \$21.50 | \$8,815.00 | \$17.78 | \$21.00 | |
| 90002.0 - DRAKE STREET ASPHALT REJUVENATOR - SY | 10130.00 | \$0.95 | \$9,623.50 | \$0.96 | \$0.95 | |
| 48 Items | Totals | | \$1,199,994.40 | \$1,233,387.96 | \$1,302,202.72 | |